ROUND 04 : ZANDVOORT 17-19/06/2022

STEWARDS' DECISION N°9

From The Stewards

To Competitor and driver of car 65
Race Director, Clerk of the Course, Timekeeping

The Stewards, having received a report from the Timekeeper during the race, summoned and heard
driver and competitor, have considered the following matter, determine the following:

Car N°, Driver and Competitor : 65 - KEITH DONEGAN - RPM
Time of fact: 15.53

Session: Race 2

Facts: Speed limit violation in pit lane by car 65

Offence: Breach of article 24.10 of the FRECA Sporting Regulations
Decision: A 10 seconds penalty added to the total race time

Reason: A speed limit of 60 km/h and maximum safety precautions is mandatory at all times in the
pit lane during the whole Event. According to the timekeeper report, the speed of car 65 reached
68.5 km/h.

Competitors are reminded the right to appeal (Article 15 of the FIA ISC) and that the above penalty
is NOT susceptible to appeal according to Article 15.4 of the FRECA Sporting Regulations.
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